
 
 
 

 
 

FOI REF: 14980 
RESPONSE SENT: 05/12/2024 

 

Request: 

Please could you provide the following data for the time periods outlines below: 

· Total number of vehicle-related noise complaints (including complaints about noise 
from cars, vans, and motorbikes). 

· Number of complaints regarding vehicle alarms. 

· Number of noise abatement notices issued related to vehicle noise 

· Fines or penalties issued for vehicle noise violations 

Could this data be presented annually for each of the below time periods? 

· 1st October 2023 > 30th October 2024 (last full 12-month period) 

· 1st January 2024 > 30th October 2024 (current year to date) 

· 1st January 2023 > 31st Dec 2023 1st January 2022 > 31st Dec 2022?  

   

 
Response 

Please note that we have no jursidiction over road traffic noise - i.e. from vehicles 
moving along the Highway and so we have no data in respect of this. 

 

 

  


